Caution
I N D U C T O R S
The products in this catalog will be or have been
stopped production
December 2015
Please refer to our Web site about replacement information.
Discontinue Issue Date May.21, 2015
Last Purchase Order Date Dec.22, 2016
Last Shipment Date Jan.30, 2017
Wound Ferrite
NL565050 5650 [2220 inch]*
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
Inductors for Standard Circuits
NL565050 Type
NL Series

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
NL565050 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
�� Rated current: smaller value of either Idc1 or Idc2.
Idc1: When based on the inductance change rate (10% below the initial value)
Idc2: When based on the temperature increase (Temperature increase of 20°C by self heating)
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
L Q L, Q measuring
frequency
Self-resonant
frequency
DC resistance Rated current� Part No.
(mH) Tolerance min. (MHz) (MHz)min. (� )max. (mA)max.
1.2 ±5% 30 0.252 1.5 17 75 NL565050T-122J-PF
1.5 ±5% 30 0.252 1.4 20 70 NL565050T-152J-PF
1.8 ±5% 30 0.252 1.3 30 60 NL565050T-182J-PF
2.2 ±5% 30 0.252 1.2 35 55 NL565050T-222J-PF
2.7 ±5% 30 0.252 1.1 55 45 NL565050T-272J-PF
3.3 ±5% 30 0.252 1 60 40 NL565050T-332J-PF
3.9 ±5% 30 0.252 1 70 38 NL565050T-392J-PF
4.7 ±5% 30 0.252 0.9 78 36 NL565050T-472J-PF
5.6 ±5% 30 0.252 0.8 85 33 NL565050T-562J-PF
6.8 ±5% 30 0.252 0.7 110 30 NL565050T-682J-PF
8.2 ±5% 30 0.252 0.6 125 28 NL565050T-822J-PF
10 ±5% 20 0.0796 0.5 150 25 NL565050T-103J-PF
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
L, Q 4194A Agilent Technologies
Self-resonant frequency 8753C Agilent Technologies
DC resistance VP-2941A Panasonic